Last updated:

Description

Land 1.16 Acres

Land 2,950sq yds

Common land CL73

Common land CL74
Shed
Gates & Fencing

Public Seat

War Memorial
War Memorial Meter Cabinet

Filing Cabinet

Clerk's desk

Old Laptop
Laptop (HP Notebook and software)

Brother printer

Epson printer

Crenova A4 laminating machine
Mobile phone

Chairman's Badge of Office
Silver Cup A

Silver Cup B
Silver Rose Bowl

BT Phone kiosk

Key to padlock on new gate on PC land

off Heathway

04/06/2021

Location

Off Heath Way, Colton WS15 3LA
(Title number SF611875)

Burial Ground, Bellamour Way,
Colton WS15 3LL

Stockwell Heath by pond

By side of Moreton Brook near
bridge

Burial Ground

Burial Ground

Martlin Lane

Bellamour Way
Bellamour Way

Loft storage area, Village Hall

Clerk
Clerk

Clerk
Clerk
CliIr S Plater
Clerk

Clerk (since May 19)

Mrs S Barnett

Opposite Colton Lodge, Bellamour
Way, Colton

CliIr S Plater

Colton Parish Council Asset Register

Date of Purchase Purchase Value

15th August 1972

4th March 1957

1976

1976

1953

2014

6th July 2018

12th February 2016
30th January 2018
5th July 2019
Summer 2012

26th August 2017

£580.00

£1.00

£1.00

£1.00

£1.00

£1.00

£1.00

£1.00
£1.00

£1.00

£474.15

£47.49 net
£19.99
£20.00

£1.00

£1.00

£1.00
£1.00

£1.00

Replacement Value Insurance Value Date Of Disposal Notes

Records found January 2020 confirming that ownership was invested in Parish
Council in 1976.

Records found January 2020 confirming that ownership was invested in Parish
Council in 1976.

£1,702.89 Key returned by S Perkin, April 2019 - now held by Clir S Plater
£4,762.30
£642.93 Repaired by Clirs Crompton & Plater, November 2019

Refurbishment works completed Nov 2018 and further in 2019.
Key held by S Plater

£132.83
March 2016 (donated
to V Hall auction)
No longer used but still held by Clerk
Scrapped Winter
2018 Malfunctioning
£124.68
£124.68
£110.69

Gate replaced by licensee and gave us key for padlock for access if required in
Nov 2019

No additions or disposals during 2020/21



