## Colton Parish Council Asset Register

Last updated:	04/06/202	1					
<u>Description</u>	Location	Date of Purchase	Purchase Value	Replacement Value	Insurance Value	Date Of Disposal	<u>Notes</u>
Land 1.16 Acres	Off Heath Way, Colton WS15 3LA (Title number SF611875)	15th August 1972	£580.00	)			
Land 2,950sq yds	Burial Ground, Bellamour Way, Colton WS15 3LL	4th March 1957	£1.00	)			
Common land CL73	Stockwell Heath by pond	1976	£1.00	)			Records found January 2020 confirming that ownership was invested in Parish Council in 1976.
Common land CL74	By side of Moreton Brook near bridge	1976	£1.00	)			Records found January 2020 confirming that ownership was invested in Parish Council in 1976.
Shed	Burial Ground		£1.00	)	£1,702.89		Key returned by S Perkin, April 2019 - now held by Cllr S Plater
Gates & Fencing	Burial Ground		£1.00	)	£4,762.30		
Public Seat	Martlin Lane	1953	£1.00	)	£642.93		Repaired by Cllrs Crompton & Plater, November 2019
War Memorial	Bellamour Way		£1.00	)			Refurbishment works completed Nov 2018 and further in 2019.
War Memorial Meter Cabinet	Bellamour Way	2014	£1.00	)			Key held by S Plater
Filing Cabinet	Loft storage area, Village Hall		£1.00	)	£132.83		
Clerk's desk						March 2016 (donated to V Hall auction)	1
Old Laptop	Clerk						No longer used but still held by Clerk
Laptop (HP Notebook and software)	Clerk	6th July 2018	£474.15	i			
<b>5</b>	Clark	1011 5 1 0010				Scrapped Winter 2018	Malfunctioning
Brother printer	<i>Clerk</i> Clerk	12th February 2016	047.40			2016	Mailurctioning
Epson printer	Cllr S Plater	30th January 2018	£47.49 ne				
Crenova A4 laminating machine	Clerk	5th July 2019	£19.99				
Mobile phone	Clerk	Summer 2012	£20.00	•			
Chairman's Badge of Office	Clerk (since May 19)		£1.00	)			
Silver Cup A			£1.00	)	£124.68		
Silver Cup B			£1.00	)	£124.68		
Silver Rose Bowl	Mrs S Barnett		£1.00	)	£110.69		
BT Phone kiosk	Opposite Colton Lodge, Bellamou Way, Colton	26th August 2017	£1.00				
Key to padlock on new gate on PC lar off Heathway	nd Cllr S Plater						Gate replaced by licensee and gave us key for padlock for access if required in Nov 2019

No additions or disposals during 2020/21